

HB1416 L.001

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Education.

HB18-1416 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 23, strike "rules -".
- 2 Page 4, strike lines 20 and 21.
- 3 Page 5, line 8, strike "THE CRITERIA AND".
- 4 Page 5, strike line 9 and substitute "GUIDELINES ADOPTED BY THE OFFICE
5 OF SUICIDE PREVENTION AND THE CRITERIA SPECIFIED IN".
- 6 Page 6, line 11, strike "BY RULE OF THE" and substitute "IN GUIDELINES
7 ADOPTED BY THE OFFICE OF SUICIDE PREVENTION".
- 8 Page 6, strike line 12.
- 9 Page 7, line 3, strike "STATE BOARD" and substitute "OFFICE OF SUICIDE
10 PREVENTION".
- 11 Page 7, line 4, strike "PROMULGATE RULES TO ADMINISTER" and substitute
12 "ADOPT GUIDELINES FOR ADMINISTERING".
- 13 Page 7, line 7, after "SECTION;" add "AND".
- 14 Page 7, line 9, strike "SECTION; AND" and substitute "SECTION".
- 15 Page 7, strike line 10 and substitute:
16 "(b) IN SELECTING".
- 17 Page 7, strike lines 13 and 14 and substitute "GRANT RECIPIENT, THE
18 DEPARTMENT SHALL CONSIDER:".
- 19 Page 7, line 15, strike "(A)" and substitute "(I)".
- 20 Page 7, line 19, strike "(B)" and substitute "(II)".
- 21 Page 7, line 21, strike "(C)" and substitute "(III)".
- 22 Page 7, strike lines 24 through 27.
- 23 Page 8, line 19, strike "BY RULE OF THE STATE BOARD" and substitute "IN
24 GUIDELINES ADOPTED BY THE OFFICE OF SUICIDE PREVENTION".
- 25 Page 8, line 21, strike "TO THE STATE BOARD AND".

** ** ** ** **